

Z

SLP(C)No. 8638 OF 2002

ITEM No.2

Court No.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.2

In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8638/2002

(From the judgment and order dated 10/10/2001 in FAO(HMA)No.256/00
of The High Court of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla)

NAVNEET KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MEENA KUMARI

Respondent (s)

(Appln(s). for restoration)
(Office Report on default)

Date : 24/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.2 for restoration is dismissed.

(Suraj Prakash)
COURT MASTER AR-cum-PS

(N.K.Gandhi)